© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice. 1
Doc. No. MD-1021, Rev. E
CS
SK
DI
DO
VCC

Doc. No. MD-1021, Rev. E © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a 64LC40SI-TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, Tape & Reel)
P: PDIP
S: SOIC (JEDEC)
J: SOIC (JEDEC)
U: TSSOP
UR: TSSOP (Rotated)
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
V: SOIC (JEDEC) (Lead free, Halogen free)
W: SOIC (JEDEC) (Lead free, Halogen free)
Y: TSSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
YR: TSSOP (Rotated) (Lead free, Halogen free)
64LC40
11
CAT64LC40
Doc. No. MD-1021, Rev. E
© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
PACKAGING OUTLINE DRAWING
TSSOP 8-Lead  (U)
A2
E1 E
A1
e
b
D
cA
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW END VIEW
θ1
L1 L
 SYMBOL MIN  NOM  MAX
 A   1.20
 A1 0.05  0.15
 A2 0.80 0.90 1.05
 b 0.19  0.30
 c 0.09  0.20
 D 2.90 3.00 3.10
 E 6.30 6.40 6.50
 E1 4.30 4.40 4.50
 e  0.65 BSC
 L  1.00 REF
 L1 0.50 0.60 0.75
 θ1 0°  8°
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters. Angles in degrees.
2. Complies with JEDEC standard MO-153.
For current Tape and Reel information, download the PDF file from:
12
CAT64LC40
Doc. No. MD-1021, Rev. E © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Description
3-Sep-04 B Added Green packages in all areas